

Night light user manual

Product skus/article number: NLCLWH04, NLTIOR37,

NLPBWH02, NLRAMC36, NLBUWH15,
NLPAWH01, NLDEPI17, NLHOB2R8, NLR0WH26

EN: USER MANUAL NIGHT LIGHT (LED)

Before using the product, read this user manual carefully. Keep user manual and packaging for future reference.

In this box: 1x night light (LED) • 1x user manual

Technical specifications: Input voltage: 3V • 5V • Input current: 10 mA • Power consumption: 50 mW • Battery: 3x AAA 1.5 V • Weight: ± 270 gms

How to use: Light on/off/Timer & batteries located under the light.

1. Timer indicator light: 2. Insert adapter here: 3. ON/OFF/Timer button: 4. Screw + battery cover: 5. NOT INCLUDED: 3x AAA batteries or 5V adapter: 6. Warning! For decoration only! Not a toy!
To place batteries: 1. Use a screwdriver to remove the compartment cover screw. 2. Remove the battery compartment cover, place 3 AAA (LR03) batteries making sure they are fitted with their poles in the right direction (as indicated on the product). 3. Replace the cover and tighten the screw. **Timer ON:** Press light button. Timer indicator light will turn on & light will turn off after 15 minutes. **Timer OFF:** Hold light button down for 3 seconds. The timer indicator light will turn off.

Adapter option: Adapters ADSVEU07/ADSVUK08/ADSVUS09 (depending on your country) available at www.allittlelovelycompany.com

Cleaning: Use a damp cloth and mild detergent to wipe the light. DO NOT use spray cleaners, running water, or submerge the product in water or any other liquid. During cleaning no moisture should come into contact with electrical components. **Servicing:** Do not attempt to service this product by opening or removing covers. This may damage the product and expose you to hazards. In addition the warranty will expire. **Disposal:** Dispose product according to local/state/national laws and regulations for the disposal of batteries or products containing them. Dispose of paper packaging according to local recycling guidelines. **Warranty:** We offer a world-wide warranty of 2 years against manufacturing defects on all products. If you have any questions, please read and installed according to the instructions the packaging and user manual. Make sure you retain a copy of your purchase invoice in case you need to make a warranty claim. The warranty does not cover defects resulting from improper usage, access by third parties or own attempts to make technical amendment to the product. Any warranty provided by ALLC does not negatively affect the mandatory legal rights and claims of the consumer vis-à-vis ALLC.

Important safety instructions

When using electrical products all basic safety instructions should be followed. Read the following information and keep this user manual for further reference.

- When removing and/or inserting batteries, keep out of reach of children • Always replace the battery cover and the screws after replacing battery. This product has a choking and serious injury risk if the battery cover is secured with tightening screws on the cover and the battery is in bathroom or place near water or other liquids • Use only the size and type of batteries specified
- Be sure to follow the correct polarity when installing batteries • Different types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed • Empty batteries are to be removed • Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged • Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the product before being charged • Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult supervision
- Remove batteries if product will be stored for an extended period of time. Supply terminals are not to be short-circuited • Do not put batteries in a fire under any circumstances as they may explode • Battery acid leakage can cause personal injury and damage to the product and surrounding property • Keep batteries always away from fire and heat as they are an explosion hazard • If battery leakage occurs, thoroughly wash any affected skin, making sure to keep battery acid away from eyes, ears, nose and mouth • Immediately wash any clothing or other surface that comes into contact with the battery acid • Leaking batteries may make "popping" sounds • For indoor use only • Keep the packaging out of the reach of children • This is a decorative item only. This is not a toy and should be used under adult supervision at all times • Keep electrical products out of reach of small children • Only use the attachments supplied by the manufacturer • Always unplug if the light is not being used for an extended period of time • In case of malfunction do not disassemble the LED module yourself • The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable; when the light source reaches its end of life the whole luminaire should be replaced.

Important notice for the proper disposal/recycling of the product

This product bears the selective sorting symbol for Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE). This means that this product must be handled pursuant to European directive 2012/19/UE (WEEE). This means that this product must be handled pursuant to European directive 2012/19/UE in order to be recycled or dismantled to minimize its impact on the environment. User has the choice to give this product to a competent recycling organization or to the retailer when he buys a new electrical or electronic equipment. Electronic equipment that is not properly disposed of can be potentially dangerous to the environment and human health due to the presence of hazardous substances. For further information, or to find the address of a local collection point, please contact your local or regional authorities.

MADE IN HUIZHOU, CHINA

NL: GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING NACHTLAMPJE (LED)

Lees deze gebruikershandleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt.

Bewaar de handleiding en de verpakking voor toekomstige referentie.

In deze doos: 1x Nachtlampje (LED) • 1x Gebruikershandleiding

Technische specificaties: Ingangsspanning: 3V-5V • Ingangsstroom: 10 mA • Vermogen: 50 mW • Batterij: 3x AAA 1.5 V • Gewicht: ± 270 gram

Gebruik: Schakel de verlichting in/uit/timer & de batterijen bevinden zich onder de lamp.
1. Timer indicatorlampje: 2. Plaats hier de adapter 3.AAN/UIT/TIMER knop 4. Schroef + batterijdeksel 5.NIET INBEGREPEN: 3x AAA batterijen of 5V adapter 6.(Waarschuwing! Alleen voor decoratief! Geen speelgoed!)

Batterijen plaatsen: 1. Zet de batterijen een schroevendraaier om het schroefje van het compartiment-deksel te verwijderen. 2. Verwijder het batterijcompartiment-deksel. 3. Plaats de AAA (LR03) batterijen en zorg ervoor dat ze correct gepositioneerd zijn (zoals aangegeven op het product). 3. Vervang het deksel en draai het schroefje weer vast.

Timer AAN: Druk op de lichtknop. Het timerindicatorlampje gaat branden en het licht gaat uit na 15 minuten. **Timer UIT:** Houd de lichtknop 3 seconden ingedrukt. Het timerindicatorlampje gaat uit.

Adapteropties: Adapters ADSVEU07/ADSVUK08/ADSVUS09 (afhankelijk van uw land) zijn beschikbaar op www.allittlelovelycompany.com

Reiniging: Gebruik een vochtige doek en een mild reinigingsmiddel om het lampje of te vegen. **GEEN** sprayrengiers, stromend water of onderdompelen in water of andere vloeistoffen gebruiken.

Zorg ervoor dat er geen vocht in contact komt met de elektrische onderdelen tijdens het reinigen. **Onderhoud:** Probeer dit product niet te repareren door het openen of verwijderen van de deksels. Dit kan het product beschadigen en u blootstellen aan gevaaren. Bovendien vervalt de garantie. **Afvoer:** Gooi het product weg volgens de lokale, regionale of nationale voorschriften voor de afvoer van batterijen of producten die batterijen bevatten. Gooi papieren verpakking weg volgens de lokale recycle-richtlijnen. **Garantie:** Wij bieden een wereldwijde garantie van 2 jaar op fabriecafgelezen van onze nachtlampjes, op voorwaarde dat het lampje volgens de instructies op de verpakking en in de gebruikershandleiding wordt gebruikt en geïnstalleerd. Bewaar een kopie van uw aankoopbewijs voor het geval u een garantieclaim moet indienen. De garantie dekt geen defecten als gevolg van onjuist gebruik, toegang door derden of poedingen op technische wijzigingen aan het product aan te brengen. De garantie van ALLC heeft geen invloed op de wettelijke rechten en claims van de consument jegens ALLC.

LITTLE
LOVELY
company™

ALLC B.V.

Duinkerkenstraat 3b • 9723 BN Groningen • The Netherlands

service@allittlelovelycompany.nl

www.allittlelovelycompany.com

© Copyright 2016 - 2025 ALLC

• Kortsluit de aansluitpunten van de batterij niet. • Gooi batterijen nooit in het vuur, aangezien ze kunnen exploderen. • Lekkende batterijen kan persoonlijk letsel en schade aan het product en de omgeving veroorzaken. • Houd batterijen altijd uit de buurt van vuur en warmte, aangezien ze een explosiegevaar vormen. • Als er batterijlekkage optreedt, was dan de getroffen huid grondig en zorg ervoor dat het batterijnut uit de buurt van ogen, oren, neus en mond blijft. • Was kleding of andere oppervlakken die in contact komen met batterijnut onmiddellijk. • Lekkende batterijen kunnen 'ploppende' geluiden maken. • Alleen voor binnengebruik. • Houd de verpakking buiten bereik van kinderen. • Dit is een decoratief item. Het is geen speelgoed en moet altijd onder toezicht van een volwassene worden gebruikt. • Houd elektrische producten buiten bereik van kleine kinderen. • Het gebruik van elektrische producten kan tot verwondingen leiden. • Tel altijd de stekker uit als het licht voor langere tijd niet wordt gebruikt. • Probeer het LED-module niet zelf te demonteren in geval van een defect. • De lichtbron van deze lamp is niet vervangbaar; wanneer de lichtbron het einde van zijn levensduur bereikt, moet de hele lamp worden vervangen.

Belangrijke kennisgeving voor de juiste afvoer/recycling van het product

Dit product draagt het symbool voor selectieve inzameling van Afval van Elektrische en Elektronische Apparatuur (WEEE). Dit betekent dat het product volgens de Europese richtlijn 2012/19/UE moet worden behandeld om te worden gerecycled of gedemonteerd, om de impact op het milieu te minimaliseren. De gebruiker heeft de keuze om dit product in te leveren bij een erkende recyclage-organisatie of bij de winkelier bij de aanschaf van een nieuw elektrisch of elektronisch apparaat. Elektronische producten die niet in het selectieve inzamelingsproces worden opgenomen, kunnen gevaarlijk zijn voor het milieu en de gezondheid van mensen door de aanwezigheid van schadelijke stoffen. Voor meer informatie of om een lokaal inzamelpunt te vinden, kunt u contact opnemen met uw lokale of regionale autoriteiten.

GEMAAKT IN HUIZHOU, CHINA

DE: BENUTZERHANDBUCH NACHTLICHT (LED)

Lesen Sie dieses Benutzerhandbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden. Bewahren Sie das Benutzerhandbuch und die Verpackung für zukünftige Referenz auf.

In dieser Box: 1x Nachlicht (LED) • 1x Benutzerhandbuch

Technische Spezifikationen: Eingangsspannung: 3V-5V • Eingangsstrom: 10 mA • Stromverbrauch: 50 mW • Batterie: 3x AAA 1.5 V • Gewicht: ± 270 Gramm
Benutzung: Schalten Sie das Licht ein/aus, den Timer und die Batterien befinden sich unter dem Licht. 1. Timer-Statusanzeige: 2. Adapter hier einstecken 3. EIN/AUS/TIMER-Taste 4. Schraube + Batteriedeckel 5. NICHT ENTHALTEN: 3x AAA-Batterien oder 5V-Adapter 6. Warnung! Nur zur Dekoration! Kein Spielzeug!

Batterien einlegen: 1. Verwenden Sie einen Schraubenzieher, um die Schraube des Batteriefachdeckels zu entfernen. 2. Entfernen Sie den Batteriefachdeckel, legen Sie 3 AAA (LR03) Batterien ein und stellen Sie die Richtungen der Pole richtig (wie auf dem Produkt angegeben).

3. Setzen Sie den Deckel wieder ein und ziehen Sie die Schraube fest.

Timer EIN: Drücken Sie die Lichttaste. Die Timer-Statusanzeige leuchtet auf, und das Licht schaltet sich nach 15 Minuten aus.

Timer AUS: Halten Sie die Lichttaste 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt. Die Timer-Statusanzeige geht aus.

Adapter-Option: Adapter ADSVEU07/ADSVUK08/ADSVUS09 (je nach Ihrem Land) sind verfügbar auf www.allittlelovelycompany.com

Reinigung: Verwenden Sie ein feuchtes Tuch und ein mildes Reinigungsmittel, um das Licht abzuwischen. VERWENDEN SIE KEINE Sprühreiniger, fließendes Wasser oder tauchen Sie das Produkt nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten. Stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Feuchtigkeit mit den elektrischen Bauteilen in Kontakt kommt, während Sie das Produkt reinigen. **Warnung:** Versuchen Sie nicht, dieses Produkt zu reparieren, indem Sie die Abdeckungen öffnen oder entfernen. Dies kann das Produkt beschädigen und Sie Gefahren aussetzen. Zudem erhöht die Garantie. Entsorgung: Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den geltenden Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Batterien oder Produkten, die Batterien enthalten. Entsorgen Sie Papierverpackungen gemäß den örtlichen Recyclingrichtlinien. **Garantie:** Wir bieten eine weltweite Garantie von 2 Jahren auf Herstellungsfelder bei unseren Nachtlichtern, vorausgesetzt, das Licht wird gemäß den Anweisungen auf der Verpackung und im Benutzerhandbuch verwendet und installiert. Bewahren Sie eine Kopie Ihres Kaufbelegs auf, falls Sie einen Garantieanspruch geltend machen müssen. Die Garantie deckt keine Mängel ab, die durch unsachgemäße Nutzung, Zugang durch Dritte oder eigene Versuche zur technischen Änderung des Produkts entstehen. Jede von ALLC gewährte Garantie beeinträchtigt nicht die zwingenden gesetzlichen Rechte und Ansprüche des Verbrauchers gegenüber ALLC.

Wichtige Sicherheitsanweisungen

Bei der Verwendung von elektrischen Produkten sollten immer die grundlegenden Sicherheitsanweisungen beachtet werden. Lesen Sie die folgenden Informationen und bewahren Sie dieses Benutzerhandbuch für zukünftige Referenz auf. • Halten Sie Batterien bei der Entnahme und/oder dem Einlegen von Batterien von Kindern fern. • Ersetzen Sie immer das Batteriefach und schrauben Sie die Schrauben nach dem Wechsel der Batterien wieder fest. • Dieses Produkt birgt Erstickungsgefahr und ein ernstes Verletzungsrisiko, wenn das Batteriefach nicht ordnungsgemäß geschlossen wird. • Verwenden Sie nur die in der Verpackung angegebenen Batterien. • Halten Sie die Hände von Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten. • Verwenden Sie nur die angegebenen Batteriegrößen und -typen. • Achten Sie darauf, die Batterien korrekt gemäß der Polarität einzusetzen. • Mischen Sie nicht verschiedene Batterietypen oder neue und gebrauchte Batterien. • Entnehmen Sie leere Batterien. • Nicht aufblähende Batterien dürfen nicht aufgeladen werden. • Wieder-aufblähende Batterien müssen vor dem Laden aus dem Produkt entfernt werden. • Wiederaufladbare Batterien dürfen nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen geladen werden. • Entfernen Sie die Batterien, wenn das Produkt über längere Zeit nicht verwendet wird. • Schließen Sie die Batteriekontaktpunkte nicht kurz. • Werfen Sie Batterien niemals ins Feuer, da sie explodieren könnten. • Batteriefunktionslack kann Verletzungen und Schäden am Produkt sowie an umliegendem Eigentum verursachen. • Halten Sie Batterien immer von Feuer und Wärme fern, da sie ein Explosionsrisiko darstellen. • Falls es zu einem Batterieausfall kommt, waschen Sie die betroffene Haut gründlich und achten Sie darauf, dass Batteriefunktionslack nicht mit Augen, Ohren, Nase oder Mund in Kontakt kommt. • Waschen Sie sofort Kleidung oder andere Oberflächen, die mit der Batteriefunktionslack in Kontakt gekommen sind. • Auslaufende Batterien können „Plapp“ Geräusche machen. • Nur für den Innenbereich verwenden. • Halten Sie die Verpackung von Kindern fern. • Dies ist ein dekoratives Element. Es ist kein Spielzeug und sollte immer unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwendet werden. • Halten Sie elektrische Produkte außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern. • Verwenden Sie nur die vom Hersteller gelieferten Zubehörteile. • Ziehen Sie immer den Stecker, wenn das Licht über längere Zeit nicht verwendet wird. • Versuchen Sie nicht, das LED-Modul selbst zu zerlegen, wenn es nicht funktioniert. • Die Lichtquelle dieser Lampe ist nicht austauschbar, wenn die Lichtquelle ihre Lebensdauer erreicht, muss die gesamte Lampe ersetzt werden.

!

Wichtiger Hinweis zur ordnungsgemäßen Entsorgung/Recycling des Produkts
Este producto trägt das Symbol für die selektive Sammlung von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräten (WEEE). Das bedeutet, dass dieses Produkt gemäß der Europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/UE behandelt werden muss, um recycelt oder zerlegt zu werden, um die Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt zu minimieren. Der Benutzer hat die Wahl, dieses Produkt einer geeigneten Recyclingorganisation zu übergeben oder beim Kauf eines neuen elektrischen oder elektronischen Geräts beim Händler abzugeben. Elektronische Produkte, die nicht im selektiven Sammelprozess enthalten sind, können aufgrund der enthaltenen gefährlichen Substanzen potenziell gefährlich für die Umwelt und die Gesundheit von Menschen sein. Für weitere Informationen oder um eine lokale Sammelstelle zu finden, wenden Sie sich bitte an die lokalen oder regionalen Behörden.

HERGESTELLT IN HUIZHOU, CHINA

FR: MANUEL D'UTILISATION LAMPE DE NUIT (LED)

Lisez attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation avant d'utiliser le produit. Conservez le manuel d'utilisation et l'emballage pour toute référence future.

Dans cette boîte: 1x Lampe de nuit (LED) • 1x Manuel d'utilisation

Spécifications techniques: Tension d'entrée: 3V-5V • Courant d'entrée: 10 mA • Consommation

d'énergie: 50 mW • Piles: 3x AAA 1,5V • Poids: ± 270 grammes

Utilisation: Allumer/Éteindre/Minuteur & les piles sont situées sous la lampe.

1. Indicateur du minuteur 2. Insérer l'adaptateur ici 3. Bouton ON/OFF/Minuteur 4. Vis + couvercle des piles 5. NON INCLUS: 3x piles AAA ou adaptateur 5V 6. Avertissement! Seulement pour décoration! Ne pas utiliser comme jouet!

Installation des piles: 1. Utilisez un tournevis pour enlever la vis du couvercle du compartiment des piles. 2. Retirez le couvercle du compartiment des piles, insérez 3 piles AAA (LR03) en vous assurant qu'elles sont correctement orientées (comme indiqué sur le produit). 3. Remplacez le couvercle et serrez la vis.

Minuteur activé: Appuyez sur le bouton de la lumière. L'indicateur du minuteur s'allume et la lumière s'éteindra après 15 minutes.

Minuteur désactivé: Maintenez le bouton de la lumière enfoncé pendant 3 secondes. L'indicateur du minuteur s'éteindra.

Option d'adaptateur: Adaptateurs ADSVEU07/ADSVUK08/ADSVUS09 (selon votre pays) disponibles sur www.allittlelovelycompany.com

Nettoyage: Utilisez un chiffon humide et un produit nettoyant doux pour essuyer la lampe. NE PAS utiliser de produits en spray, d'eau courante, ni immerger le produit dans de l'eau ou tout autre liquide. Lors du nettoyage, veillez à ce qu'aucune humidité n'entre en contact avec les composants électriques. **Entretien:** Ne tentez pas de réparer ce produit en ouvrant ou en retirant les couvercles. Cela pourrait endommager le produit et vous exposer à des risques. De plus, la garantie serait annulée.

Élimination: Éliminez le produit conformément aux règles locales, régionales ou nationales pour l'élimination des piles ou des produits les contenant. Jetez l'emballage en papier selon les consignes locales de recyclage. **Garantie:** Nous offrons une garantie mondiale de 2 ans contre les défauts de fabrication sur nos Lampes de nuit, à condition que la lampe soit utilisée et installée conformément aux instructions de la boîte et du manuel d'utilisation. Conservez une copie de votre facture d'achat ou cas où vous auriez besoin de faire une réclamation sous garantie. La garantie ne couvre pas les défauts résultant d'une utilisation incorrecte, de l'accès par des tiers ou des tentatives de modification technique du produit. Toute garantie fournie par ALLC n'affecte pas les droits et relations légaux obligatoires du consommateur vis-à-vis d'ALLC.

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes

Quando si utilizzate dei prodotti elettrici, tutte le istruzioni di sicurezza di base devono être suivies. Leggere le informazioni importanti e conservare ce manuel d'utilisation pour référence ultérieure. • Gardez les piles hors de la portée des enfants lors de l'insertion et du retrait des piles. • Remplacez toujours le couvercle des piles et les vis après avoir remplacé les piles. • Ce produit présente un risque d'étouffement et de blessure grave si le couvercle des piles n'est pas correctement sécurisé avec les vis. • Ne pas utiliser dans la salle de bain ou à proximité de l'eau ou d'autres liquides. • N'utilisez que des piles de taille et de type spécifiées. • Assurez-vous de respecter la polarité correcte lors de l'installation des piles. • Ne mélangez pas différents types de piles ou des piles neuves et usagées. • Retirez les piles vides. • Ne rechargez pas des piles non rechargeables. • Les piles rechargeables ne doivent être chargées que sous la surveillance d'un adulte. • Retirez les piles si le produit ne sera pas utilisé pendant une période prolongée. • Ne court-circuitez pas les bornes des piles. • Ne jetez jamais les piles dans un feu, car elles peuvent exploser. • Le liquide des piles peut provoquer des blessures et endommager le produit ainsi que les objets environnants. • Gardez les piles toujours à l'écart du feu et de la chaleur, car elles présentent un risque d'explosion. • En cas de fuite de pile, lavez soigneusement la peau affectée et lavez à l'eau et au savon. • Ne laissez pas les yeux, les lèvres, la nez et la bouche. • Lavez immédiatement les vêtements ou toute surface qui entre en contact avec le liquide des piles. • Les piles qui fuient peuvent émettre des bruits de "popping". • Utilisation en intérieur uniquement. • Gardez l'emballage hors de portée des enfants. • Il s'agit uniquement d'un objet décoratif. Ce n'est pas un jouet et doit être utilisé sous la surveillance d'un adulte en tout temps. • Gardez les produits électriques hors de portée des jeunes enfants. • Utilisez uniquement les accessoires fournis par le fabricant. • Débranchez toujours le produit avant de le réparer. • Ne tentez pas de réparer ce produit en ouvrant le produit ou en retirant les couvercles. Cela pourrait endommager le produit et vous exposer à des risques. De plus, la garantie serait annulée.

Minuteur activado: Mantenga presionado el botón de la luz. El indicador del minutero se encenderá y la luz se apagará después de 15 minutos. **Minuteur desactivado:** Mantenga presionado el botón de la luz durante 3 segundos. El indicador del minutero se apagará. **Opción de adaptador:** Adaptadores ADSVEU07/ADSVUK08/ADSVUS09 (dependiendo de su país) disponibles en www.allittlelovelycompany.com **Limpeza:** Use um pano húmido e um produto de limpeza suave para limpar a lâmpada. NÃO use limpadores em spray, água corrente ou qualquer outro líquido. Durante o limpez, evite que qualquer umidade entre em contato com os componentes elétricos. **Mantenimento:** Não tente reparar este produto abrindo o produto ou removendo as tampas. Isso pode danificar o produto e expô-lo a riscos. Além disso, a garantia será anulada. **Descarte:** Descarte o produto de acordo com as regulamentações locais, estaduais ou nacionais para descarte de baterias ou produtos que as contenham. Descarte o embalagem de papel de acordo com as diretrizes locais de descarte. **Garantia:** Oferecemos uma garantia mundial de 2 anos contra defeitos de fabricação em nossos lâmpas noturnas, desde que a luz seja usada e instalada de acordo com as instruções contidas na embalagem e no manual do usuário. Certifique-se de guardar uma cópia da sua nota fiscal de compra, caso precise fazer uma reclamação de garantia. A garantia não cobre defeitos decorrentes de uso indevido, acesso de terceiros ou tentativas de modificação técnica do produto. Qualquer garantia fornecida pela ALLC não afeta os direitos e reclamações legais obrigatórios do consumidor em relação à ALLC.

Avis important concernant l'élimination/recyclage approprié du produit

Ce produit porte le symbole de collecte sélective des Déchets d'Équipements Électriques et Électroniques (DEEE). Cela signifie que ce produit doit être traité conformément à la directive européenne 2012/19/UE afin d'être recyclé ou démonté pour minimiser son impact sur l'environnement. L'utilisateur a la possibilité de remettre ce produit à une organisation de recyclage compétente ou au détaillant lors de l'achat d'un nouvel équipement électrique ou électronique. Les produits électroniques qui ne sont pas inclus dans le processus de collecte sélective peuvent être potentiellement dangereux pour l'environnement et la santé humaine en raison de la présence de substances dangereuses. Pour plus d'informations ou pour trouver l'adresse d'un point de collecte local, veuillez contacter les autorités locales ou régionales.

FABRICQUÉ À HUIZHOU, CHINE

IT: MANUALE DELL'UTENTE LAMPADA NOTTURNA (LED)

Leggere attentamente questo manuale dell'utente prima di utilizzare il prodotto. Conservare il manuale e l'imballaggio per riferimenti futuri.

Contenuto della confezione: 1x Lampada notturna (LED) • 1x Manuale dell'utente **Specifiche tecniche:** Tensione di ingresso: 3V-5V • Corrente di ingresso: 10 mA • Consumo energetico: 50 mW • Batteria: 3x AAA 1.5V • Peso: ± 270 grammi

Utilizzo: Accensione/spegnimento/minutatore & le batterie si trovano sotto la lampada. 1. Indicatore del minutatore 2. Inserire qui l'adattatore 3. Pulsante ON/OFF/Timer 4. Vite + coperchio delle batterie 5. NON INCLUSE: 3x batterie AAA o adattatore 5V 6. Attenzione! Solo per decorazione! Non è un giocattolo!

Inserimento delle batterie: 1. Usare un cacciavite per rimuovere la vite del coperchio del compartimento batterie. 2. Rimuovere il coperchio del compartimento batterie, inserire 3 batterie AAA (LR03) assicurandosi che siano orientate correttamente (come indicato sul prodotto). 3. Rimontare il coperchio e stringere la vite.

Minutatore attivo: Premere il pulsante della luce. L'indicatore del minutatore si accenderà e la luce si spegnerà dopo 15 minuti. **Minutatore disattivo:** Tenere premuto il pulsante della luce per 3 secondi. L'indicatore del minutatore si spegnerà.

Opzione adattatore: Adattatori ADSVEU07/ADSVUK08/ADSVUS09 (a seconda del Paese) disponibili su www.allittlelovelycompany.com

Pulizia: Utilizzare un panno umido e un detergente delicato per pulire la lampada. Non utilizzare detersivi spray, acqua corrente, né immergere il prodotto in acqua o altri liquidi. Durante la pulizia, evitare che l'umidità entri in contatto con i componenti elettrici. **Mantenimento:** Non tentare di riparare il prodotto opeando o rimuovendo i coperchi. Questo potrebbe danneggiare il prodotto e esporlo a rischi. Inoltre, la garanzia verrà annullata.

Garanzia: Offriamo una garanzia mondiale di 2 anni sui difetti di fabbricazione delle nostre lampade notturne, a condizione che la lampada sia utilizzata e installata secondo le istruzioni contenute nella confezione e nel manuale dell'utente. Conservare una copia della fattura di acquisto nel caso in cui sia necessario presentare una richiesta di garanzia. La garanzia non copre i danni causati dall'uso improprio, dall'accesso di terzi o da tentativi di modifica tecnica del prodotto. Qualsiasi garanzia fornita da ALLC non pregiudica i diritti legali obbligatori e le richieste del consumatore nei confronti di ALLC.

Istruzioni di sicurezza importanti

Quando si utilizzano prodotti elettrici, è necessario seguire tutte le istruzioni di sicurezza di base. Leggere le informazioni importanti e conservare questo manuale dell'utente per riferimento futuro. • Tenere le batterie fuori dalla portata dei bambini quando si rimuovono o si inseriscono le batterie. • Sostituire sempre il coperchio delle batterie e le vite dopo aver cambiato le batterie. • Questo prodotto comporta un rischio di soffocamento e lesioni gravi se il coperchio delle batterie non viene fissato correttamente con le vite. • Non utilizzare in bagno o vicino a acqua o altri liquidi. • Utilizzare solo le pile specificate. • Non utilizzare le pile in bagno o vicino a acqua o altri liquidi. • Assicurarsi di rispettare la polarità corretta durante l'inserimento delle batterie. • Non mescolare diversi tipi di batterie o batterie nuove e usate. • Rimuovere le batterie scariche. • Le pile ricaricabili devono essere caricate solo sotto la supervisione di un adulto. • Rimuovere le batterie se il prodotto non verrà utilizzato per un periodo prolungato. • Non cortocircuitare i terminali delle batterie. • Non mettere le batterie nel fuoco, poiché potrebbero esplodere. • Le perdite di acido delle batterie possono causare lesioni personali e danni al prodotto e alla proprietà circostante. • Tenere sempre le batterie lontane dal fuoco e dal calore, in quanto rappresentano un pericolo di esplosione. • Se si verifica una fuoriuscita di pile, lavare immediatamente la pelle interessata, evitando che l'acido entri in contatto con occhi, orecchie, naso e bocca. • Lavare immediatamente qualsiasi indumento o superficie che venga a contatto con l'acido della batteria. • Le batterie che perdono possono emettere suoni di "pop". • Solo per uso interno. • Tenere l'imballaggio fuori dalla portata dei bambini. • Questo è un articolo decorativo. Non è un giocattolo e deve essere utilizzato sempre sotto la supervisione di un adulto in tutto. • Mantenere le batterie lontane dalla supervisione dei bambini. • Usare solo gli accessori prodotti per questo scopo. • Non tentare di riparare il prodotto o di smontare il prodotto. • Non tentare di riparare il prodotto in presenza di acqua o altri liquidi. • Durante la pulizia, evitare che l'umidità entri in contatto con i componenti elettrici. **Mantenimento:** Non tentare di riparare il prodotto opeando o rimuovendo i coperchi. Questo potrebbe danneggiare il prodotto e esporlo a rischi. Inoltre, la garanzia verrà annullata.

!

PT: MANUAL DO USUÁRIO LUZ NOTURNA (LED)
Leia atentamente este manual do usuário antes de utilizar o produto. Guarde o manual e o embalagem para futuras consultas.
Conteúdo da caixa: 1x Luz noturna (LED) • 1x Manual do usuário **Especificações técnicas:** Tensão de entrada: 3V-5V • Corrente de entrada: 10 mA • Consumo de energia: 50 mW • Bateria: 3x AAA 1,5V • Peso: ± 270 gramas

zore solo le dimensioni e il tipo di batterie specificati. • Assicurarsi di rispettare la polarità corretta durante l'inserimento delle batterie. • Non mescolare diversi tipi di batterie o batterie nuove e usate. • Rimuovere le batterie scariche. • Le batterie non ricaricabili non devono essere ricaricate. • Le batterie ricaricabili devono essere rimosse dal prodotto prima della ricarica. • Le batterie ricaricabili devono essere caricate solo sotto la supervisione di un adulto. • Rimuovere le batterie se il prodotto non verrà utilizzato per un periodo prolungato. • Non cortocircuitare i terminali delle batterie. • Non mettere le batterie nel fuoco, poiché potrebbero esplodere. • Le perdite di acido delle batterie possono causare lesioni personali e danni al prodotto e alla proprietà circostante. • Tenere sempre le batterie lontane dal fuoco e dal calore, in quanto rappresentano un pericolo di esplosione. • Se si verifica una fuoriuscita di pile, lavare immediatamente la pelle interessata, evitando che l'acido entri in contatto con occhi, orecchie, naso e bocca. • Lavare immediatamente qualsiasi indumento o superficie che venga a contatto con l'acido della batteria. • Le batterie che perdono possono emettere suoni di "pop". • Solo per uso interno. • Tenere l'imballaggio fuori dalla portata dei bambini. • Questo è un articolo decorativo. Non è un giocattolo e deve essere utilizzato sempre sotto la supervisione di un adulto. • Tenere i prodotti elettrici fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccolo. • Non tentare di riparare il prodotto o di smontare il prodotto. • Non tentare di riparare il prodotto in presenza di acqua o altri liquidi. • Durante la pulizia, evitare che l'umidità entri in contatto con i componenti elettrici. **Mantenimento:** Non tentare di riparare il prodotto opeando o rimuovendo le parti. Questo potrebbe danneggiare il prodotto e esporlo a rischi. Inoltre, la garanzia verrà annullata. **Descarte:** Descarte o produto de acordo com as regulamentações locais, estaduais ou nacionais para descarte de baterias ou produtos que as contenham. Descarte o embalagem de papel de acordo com as diretrizes locais de descarte. **Garantia:** Oferecemos uma garantia mundial de 2 anos contra defeitos de fabricação em nossas lâmpas noturnas, desde que a luz seja usada e instalada de acordo com as instruções contidas na embalagem e no manual do usuário. Certifique-se de guardar uma cópia da sua nota fiscal de compra, caso precise fazer uma reclamação de garantia. A garantia não cobre defeitos decorrentes de uso indevido, acesso de terceiros ou tentativas de modificação técnica do produto. Qualquer garantia fornecida pela ALLC não afeta os direitos e reclamações legais obrigatórios do consumidor em relação à ALLC.

Avviso importante per il corretto smaltimento/riciclaggio del prodotto

Questo prodotto porta il simbolo di raccolta selettiva dei Rifiuti di Apparecchiature Elettriche ed Elettroniche (RAEE). Ciò significa che il prodotto deve essere trattato conformemente alla Direttiva Europea 2012/19/UE per essere riciclato o smontato al fine di ridurre l'impatto ambientale. L'utente ha la possibilità di consegnare questo prodotto a un'organizzazione di riciclaggio competente o al rivenditore quando acquista un nuovo dispositivo elettrico o elettronico. I prodotti elettronici che non sono inclusi nel processo di raccolta selettiva possono essere pericolosi per l'ambiente e la salute umana a causa della presenza di sostanze pericolose. Per ulteriori informazioni o per trovare un punto di raccolta locale, si prega di contattare le autorità locali o regionali.

FABBRICATO A HUIZHOU, CHINA

ES: MANUAL DE USUARIO LUZ NOCTURNA (LED)

Lea cuidadosamente este manual de usuario antes de utilizar el producto. Conserve el manual de usuario y el embalaje para futuras consultas.

Contenido de la caja: 1x Luz nocturna (LED) • 1x Manual de usuario **Especificaciones técnicas:** Voltaje de entrada: 3V-5V • Corriente de entrada: 10 mA • Consumo de energía: 50 mW • Batería: 3x AAA 1,5V • Peso: ± 270 gramos

Cómo usar: Encender/apagar/minutero y baterías ubicadas debajo de la luz.

1. Indicador del minutero 2. Insertar el adaptador aquí 3. Botón ON/OFF/Timer 4. Tornillo + tapa de la batería 5. NO INCLUIDO: 3x pilas AAA o adaptador 5V 6. Advertencia! Solo para decoración! No es un juguete!

Colocar las pilas: 1. Use un destornillador para quitar el tornillo de la tapa del compartimento de las pilas. 2. Retire la tapa del compartimento de las pilas, coloque 3 pilas AAA (LR03) asegurándose de que estén orientadas correctamente (como se indica en el producto). 3. Vuelva a apretar la tapa y asegure el tornillo.

Minutero activado: Mantenga presionado el botón de la luz. El indicador del minutero se encenderá y la luz se apagará después de 15 minutos.

Minutero desactivado: Mantenga presionado el botón de la luz durante 3 segundos. El indicador del minutero se apagará.

Opción de adaptador: Adaptadores ADSVEU07/ADSVUK08/ADSVUS09 (dependiendo de su país) disponibles en www.allittlelovelycompany.com **Limpeza:** Use um pano húmido e um produto de limpeza suave para limpar a lâmpada. NÃO use limpadores em spray, água corrente ou qualquer outro líquido. Durante o limpez, evite que qualquer umidade entre em contato com os componentes elétricos. **Mantenimento:** Não tente reparar este produto abrindo o produto ou removendo as tampas. Isso pode danificar o produto e expô-lo a riscos. Além disso, a garantia será anulada. **Descarte:** Descarte o produto de acordo com as regulamentações locais, estaduais ou nacionais para descarte de baterias ou produtos que as contenham. Descarte o embalagem de papel de acordo com as diretrizes locais de descarte. **Garantia:** Oferecemos uma garantia mundial de 2 anos contra defeitos de fabricação em nossas lâmpas noturnas, desde que a luz seja utilizada e instalada de acordo com as instruções contidas em o embalagem e o manual do usuário. Certifique-se de

